ATEN

ATEN SN3401 paatepalvelin RS-232/422/485

Tuotemerkki : ATEN

Tuotteen nimi : SN3401

Tuotekoodi: SN3401-AX-G

ATEN SN3401. Virtaldhteen malli: DC, Tehonkulutus (maks.): 1,3 W, Virrankulutus: 1,18 W. LED-
merkkivalot: Teho, Tila. Tuotteen leveys: 117 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 98 mm, Tuotteen korkeus: 26 mm.
Tuotteen vari: musta, Kotelon materiaali: Metalli, Turvallisuus: UL 60950-1, UL 62368-1. Jalkatyynyjen

lukumaara: 4 kpl

Technical details
Serial ports quantity *
Serial interface type
Isolation

Surge protection voltage
Ethernet LAN data rates

Electrostatic Discharge (ESD)
protection

Data transfer rate
Flow control support
Baud rate

RS-232 signals
RS-422 signals
RS-485 signals

Data bits

Flow Control type
Parity bit

Stop bits

Compliance certificates
Ports & interfaces

Ethernet LAN
Ethernet LAN (RJ-45) ports
Terminal block port

Power

Power source type

Power consumption (max)
Power consumption (typical)
Input voltage

Input frequency

Output voltage

Indication
LED indicators

1
RS-232/422/485
1.5kV

2 kv

10,100 Mbit/s

8 kv

100 Mbit/s
v
921.6 Kbit/s

CTS, DCD, DSR, DTR, GND, RTS,
RXD, TXD

GND, RxD+, RxD-, TxD+, TxD-

Data+, Data-, GND, RxD+, RxD-,
TxD+, TxD-

5,6,7,8

DTR/DSR, RTS/CTS, XON/XOFF
Even, Mark, No, Odd, Space
1,15,2

RoHS

[y

DC

1.3 W
1.18 W
100 - 240V
50 - 60 Hz
9-48YV

Power, Status

Weight & dimensions
Package width

Package depth
Package height
Package weight

Operational conditions
Operating temperature (T-T)
Storage temperature (T-T)
Operating relative humidity (H-H)
Design

Product colour

Housing material

Reset button

DIN rail mounting

Safety

Packaging content
DIN rail kit included
Terminal block included

Number of foot pads
User guide

Logistics data

Country of origin

Products per master (outer) case
Master (outer) case gross weight
Package volume

Master (outer) case volume
Master (outer) case length
Master (outer) case width

Master (outer) case height

)
)
)
Master (outer) case net weight
Sustainability

Sustainability compliance
Sustainability certificates

59 mm
239 mm
160 mm
470 g

0-60°C
-40-75°C
5-95%

Black
Metal
v

v
UL 60950-1, UL 62368-1

4 pc(s)

Taiwan

10 pc(s)

5.41 kg
2265.35 cm?
27467.33 cm?
490 mm

315 mm

178 mm

3.2 kg

v
UL ECOLOGO
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Weight & dimensions

Width 117 mm
Depth 98 mm
Height 26 mm
Weight 200 g

Publication date: 19-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



4710469341540
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