ATEN

ATEN SN3401 päätepalvelin RS-232/422/485

Tuotemerkki: ATEN Tuotekoodi: SN3401-AX-G

Tuotteen nimi: SN3401

ATEN SN3401. Virtalähteen malli: DC, Tehonkulutus (maks.): 1,3 W, Virrankulutus: 1,18 W. LED-merkkivalot: Teho, Tila. Tuotteen leveys: 117 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 98 mm, Tuotteen korkeus: 26 mm. Tuotteen väri: musta, Kotelon materiaali: Metalli, Turvallisuus: UL 60950-1, UL 62368-1. Jalkatyynyjen lukumäärä: 4 kpl





Technical details		Weight & dimensions	
Serial ports quantity * Serial interface type Isolation Surge protection voltage	1 RS-232/422/485 1.5 kV 2 kV	Package width Package depth Package height Package weight	59 mm 239 mm 160 mm 470 g
Ethernet LAN data rates	10,100 Mbit/s	Operational conditions	
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) protection Data transfer rate Flow control support	8 kV 100 Mbit/s	Operating temperature (T-T) Storage temperature (T-T) Operating relative humidity (H-H)	0 - 60 °C -40 - 75 °C 5 - 95%
Baud rate	921.6 Kbit/s	Design	
RS-232 signals RS-422 signals RS-485 signals Data bits	CTS, DCD, DSR, DTR, GND, RTS, RXD, TXD GND, RxD+, RxD-, TxD+, TxD- Data+, Data-, GND, RxD+, RxD-, TxD+, TxD- 5, 6, 7, 8	Product colour Housing material Reset button DIN rail mounting Safety	Black Metal
Flow Control type	DTR/DSR, RTS/CTS, XON/XOFF	Packaging content	
Parity bit Stop bits Compliance certificates Ports & interfaces	Even, Mark, No, Odd, Space 1, 1.5, 2 RoHS	DIN rail kit included Terminal block included Number of foot pads User guide	✓ ✓ 4 pc(s)
Ethernet LAN	✓	Logistics data	•
Ethernet LAN (RJ-45) ports Terminal block port	1	Country of origin Products per master (outer) case	Taiwan 10 pc(s)
Power		Master (outer) case gross weight	5.41 kg
Power source type Power consumption (max) Power consumption (typical) Input voltage Input frequency Output voltage	DC 1.3 W 1.18 W 100 - 240 V 50 - 60 Hz 9 - 48 V	Package volume Master (outer) case volume Master (outer) case length Master (outer) case width Master (outer) case height Master (outer) case net weight	2265.35 cm ³ 27467.33 cm ³ 490 mm 315 mm 178 mm 3.2 kg
Indication		Sustainability	
LED indicators	Power, Status	Sustainability compliance Sustainability certificates	✓ UL ECOLOGO

Weight & dimensions

Width 117 mm
Depth 98 mm
Height 26 mm
Weight 200 g



4710469341540

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.